1-25-01 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-07-2001



101606961

U.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark	
PATENT	a
	200
	3
	アの選

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET**

	PATENTS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission	( <u></u>		
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)  License  Change of Name		
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	]	
Corrective Reel #	e Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Frame # Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying F	Party(ies) X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1)	Timothy P. Coffield 01/16/2001		
Name (line 2)		}	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year	1	
Name (line 1)	Ronnie K. Watson 01/17/2001		
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	arty X Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1)	2747 Cascade Springs, S.E.  representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	*	
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	S(a)c/Oomer		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
		.	
Address (line 1)		, {	
Address (line 2)		] }	
Address (line 3)		]	
Address (line 4)			
2/06/2001 DBYRNE	00000221 09769967 40.00 0F		
FC:581	United of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the cover sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the cover sheet to be recorded.	t and ton,	
Public burden repor	rting for this collection of minimal minimal reparting this burder estimate in the Schedulin Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2003.	ESS.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619E	ļ
Expires 06/3	30/99	
	0007	

### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

CHID doe; Toz:		
Correspond	ent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 616-752-2000	67 Pro
Name	Warner Norcross & Judd LLP	869
Address (line 1)	Intellectual Property Practice Group	0973
Address (line 2)	900 Old Kent Building	
Address (line 3)	111 Lyon Street, N.W.	
Address (line 4)	Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503-2489	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) 09 76967 Mark if additional numbers attached	:d
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Pate	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
	<u>,                                    </u>	
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was t named executing inventor.  Month Day 01/16/20	Year 101
	eration Treaty (PCT)	
Ente	r PCT application number	
only has i	if a U.S. Application Number PCT	
Number of P		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method (	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
	Account  Account by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	$\neg$
(Enter for	Deposit Account Islander	<b>=</b>
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes $X$	<u> </u>
Statement a	nd Signature	
	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorical copy is a true copy of the original document.	zed, as
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Only the true copy of the original document.	
	January 25	2001
	Date	
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	

PATENT REEL: 011486 FRAME: 0905 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commercial
Patent and Trademan, Office
PATENT 💪
SO BEE

		v S D
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attack	hed Execution Set
Enter additional Conveying Parties		Month Dayo Charles
Name (line 1) Soren S. Ingo	mar Petersen	01/16/2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
		Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Matthew E. Ch	rostowski	01/16/2001
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Randall Clark	Lewis	01/16/2001
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Enter additional Receiving Party(ie	s)	
Name (line 1) JSJ Seatin	ng Corporation	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 1) One Indust	rial Boulevard	must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Belton	Texas 76	513
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Z	ip Code
		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
	·	attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 1)		be a separate document nom Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code
C	Datent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers atta	ched
Application Number(s) or  Enter either the Patent Application	Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	the same property). Number(S)
Patent Application	on Number(s)	Number (e)

PATENT

**REEL: 011486 FRAME: 0906** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Timothy P. Coffield, residing at 2747 Cascade Springs, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546; Ronnie K. Watson, residing at 417, Logan Ranch Road, Georgetown, Texas 78628; Soren S. Ingomar Petersen, residing at 511 Prospect Avenue, South Pasadena, California 91030; Matthew E. Chrostowski, residing at 5794, Chesebro Road, Agoura Hills, California 91301; and Randall Clark Lewis, residing at 2528 Abbeywood Court, Simi Valley, California 93063, respectively, (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOAD BEARING FABRIC ATTACHMENT AND ASSOCIATED METHOD for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, DAHTI, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at, 2747 Cascade Springs, S.E., Grand Rapids, MI 49546 and JSJ Seating Corporation, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at One Industrial Boulevard, Belton, Texas 76513 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignees, to be held jointly as set forth in 35 U.S. C. § 262, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignees as the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignees, their successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to Assignees or their representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignees, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signature.

Witness:	Inventor:  Temply P. Coffield  Timothy P. Coffield	Date: 1/16/01
	Ronnie K. Watson	
	Soren S. Ingomar Petersen	
	Matthew E. Chrostowski	
	Randall Clark Lewis	

30311.70323 602695v1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Timothy P. Coffield, residing at 2747 Cascade Springs, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546; Ronnie K. Watson, residing at 417, Logan Ranch Road, Georgetown, Texas 78628; Soren S. Ingomar Petersen, residing at 511 Prospect Avenue, South Pasadena, California 91030; Matthew E. Chrostowski, residing at 5794, Chesebro Road, Agoura Hills, California 91301; and Randall Clark Lewis, residing at 2528 Abbeywood Court, Simi Valley, California 93063, respectively, (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOAD BEARING FABRIC ATTACHMENT AND ASSOCIATED METHOD for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, DAHTI, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at, 2747 Cascade Springs, S.E., Grand Rapids, MI 49546 and JSJ Seating Corporation, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at One Industrial Boulevard, Belton, Texas 76513 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignees, to be held jointly as set forth in 35 U.S. C. § 262, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignees as the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignees, their successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to Assignees or their representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignees, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signature.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
Anthony Chapman PE.	Ronnie K. Watson  Soren S. Ingomar Petersen	1-18-01
	Matthew E. Chrostowski  Randall Clark Lewis	

30311.70323 602695v1

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Timothy P. Coffield, residing at 2747 Cascade Springs, S.E., Grand Rapids, Michigan 49546; Ronnie K. Watson, residing at 417, Logan Ranch Road, Georgetown, Texas 78628; Soren S. Ingomar Petersen, residing at 511 Prospect Avenue, South Pasadena, California 91030; Matthew E. Chrostowski, residing at 5794, Chesebro Road, Agoura Hills, California 91301; and Randall Clark Lewis, residing at 2528 Abbeywood Court, Simi Valley, California 93063, respectively, (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements in LOAD BEARING FABRIC ATTACHMENT AND ASSOCIATED METHOD for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, DAHTI, Inc., a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at, 2747 Cascade Springs, S.E., Grand Rapids, MI 49546 and JSJ Seating Corporation, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at One Industrial Boulevard, Belton, Texas 76513 (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignees, to be held jointly as set forth in 35 U.S. C. § 262, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and in and to all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexaminations, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignees as the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of Assignees, their successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to Assignees or their representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and to testify in any legal proceeding, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignees, to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signature.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	Timothy P. Coffield	
	Ronnie K. Watsen  Soren S. Inkomar Peterseh	
	Mauthew E. Chrostowski	1/16/01
	Randall Clark Lewis	

30311.70323 602695v1

RECORDED: 01/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 011486 FRAME: 0909